
S.No. 

The following candidates have been found eligible by admission committee for 
provisional admission (Visit the Admission Portal (https://admissions.univraj.org) 
in M.Sc. Biotechnology (Semester-I) for the session 2025-2026. Kindly read the 
instructions carefully for document verification. 
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S.No. 

Note: 

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 
UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR 

Provisional Third List for Session 2025-2026 
M.Sc. Biotechnology Semester-I 

Date for document verification: 19-7-2025 & 21-7-25 

Date for fee deposition: 19-7-2025 to 21-7-25 

Form No. Name 

47000JIYA MAHESHWARI 
44378 
45601 
35566 
42100 
43111 

44317 
31996 
43259 

Categorv -Unreserved 
Reporting Time: 10:30 am 

REKHA SHARMA 
MANDEEP KAUR 
ALKA TANWAR 
AISHWARYA SHARMA 

ANIRUDH SINGH RANAWAT 

DEEPTI SHEKHAWAT 
RAHUL RAPUROHIT 
PRAGATI JAIN 

Form No. Name 

Father's Name 

44925 BHAGYASHREE GARWA 

BHAGWATI PRASAD 
MAHESHWARI 

VEDPRAKASH SHARMA 
MANJEET SINGH 

MANOJ SINGH TANWAR 
RAJESH SHARMA 

DILIP SINGH RANAWAT 

RAJVEER SINGH 

AJAY RAPUROHIT 

TARUN KUMAR JAIN 

Categorv -SC 

Father's Name 

VIJENDRA KUMAR 

verification process scheduled on 19 and 21" Julv, 2025. 

Net Score 

y 

49.522 

48.899 

47.085 
45.955 

45.03 

44.125 

41.487 

40.71 

40.643 

1)) Defaulter candidates of the provisional first and second merit lists for the M.Sc. 
(SFS) Biotechnologv Semester-l (2025-26) mav also participate in document 

Net Score 

30.8 

HRAD 
Department of Botany 

iinivereity of Rajasthan 

JAIPUR 



2) Candidates who had already got the document verificd but could not deposit the 
required fecs, may also submit an application requesting the rcopening of fee 
payment portal on 19" July, 2025. 

Important instructions: 

1. Students are asked to produce the documents for verification in the department on 19" 

July. 2025. They must bring their original documents (all mark shccts X. XIl and 

Graduation years), weightage certificatc, caste certificatc, TC, CC from last attended 

institute as a regular student, certificate for any fee relaxation duly attested by authoriscd 

signatories). 
Validity of OBC (NCL), EWVS, and MBC certificates will be as per rules of Govt. of 

Rajasthan. 
3. For creation of ABC ID, the mobile number used should be linked to student's Aadhar 

card. 

4. Fee will be deposited after successful document verification and submission of ABC ID 

from 19" July to 21st July, 2025 through online mode. 

5. Merit list is purely provisional. It does not guarantee the final admission. 

6. M.Sc. (Biotechnology)-SFS course for the academic session 2025-26 will run only if 

there are at least 20 candidates admitted to this course. In case of lesser number of 

admitted candidates, the above mentioned course shall stand cancelled and the 

deposited fees of the respective candidates shall be refunded by the department. In 

such a case the candidate will not claim for admission to M.Sc. (Biotechnology) 

Semester I-(2025-26). 

Instructions for Candidates to Deposit the Admission Fee: 

1. Visit the Admission Portal (https://admissions. univraj.org) 

2. Click on URATPG-2025 

3. Click on Pay Admission Fee 
4. Enter Form no. and Date of Birth 

5. Admission Fee Amount will be populated 

6. Enter ABC ID (Creation ofABC ID 'Academic Bank of Credits' is mandatory at the 

time of deposit of Admission Fee) 

7. Proceed for Payment 
8. Make Payment Online 
9. Download the Receipt and Submit it to the Department 

Note: For any objection, kindly report to the Department within 24 hrs. From the date of 

display of merit list 

Convener, Admission Committee 

el/25 

Head of the Department 

HRAD 
Department of Lotany 
Univerelty of Rajastha: 

JAIPUR 
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