

Provisional Third List for Session 2025-2026 M.Sc. Biotechnology Semester-I

The following candidates have been found eligible by admission committee for **provisional admission** (Visit the Admission Portal (https://admissions.univraj.org) in M.Sc. Biotechnology (Semester-I) for the session 2025-2026. Kindly read the instructions carefully for document verification.

Date for document verification: 19-7-2025 & 21-7-25

Date for fee deposition: 19-7-2025 to 21-7-25

<u>Category – Unreserved</u> <u>Reporting Time: 10:30 am</u>

S.No.	Form No.	Name	Father's Name	Net Score
1.			BHAGWATI PRASAD	
	47000	JIYA MAHESHWARI	MAHESHWARI	49.522
2.	44378	REKHA SHARMA	VEDPRAKASH SHARMA	48.899
3.	45601	MANDEEP KAUR	MANJEET SINGH	47.085
4.	35566	ALKA TANWAR	MANOJ SINGH TANWAR	45.955
5.	42100	AISHWARYA SHARMA	RAJESH SHARMA	45.03
6.	43111	ANIRUDH SINGH RANAWAT	DILIP SINGH RANAWAT	44.125
7.	44317	DEEPTI SHEKHAWAT	RAJVEER SINGH	41.487
8.	31996	RAHUL RAJPUROHIT	AJAY RAJPUROHIT	40.71
9.	43259	PRAGATI JAIN	TARUN KUMAR JAIN	40.643

Category -SC

S.No.	Form No.	Name	Father's Name	Net Score
1.	44925	BHAGYASHREE GARWA	VIJENDRA KUMAR	30.8

Note:

1) <u>Defaulter candidates of the provisional first and second merit lists for the M.Sc.</u>
(SFS) <u>Biotechnology Semester-I (2025-26) may also participate in document verification process scheduled on 19th and 21st July, 2025.</u>

8

2) Candidates who had already got the document verified but could not deposit the required fees, may also submit an application requesting the reopening of fee payment portal on 19th July, 2025.

Important instructions:

- 1. Students are asked to produce the documents for verification in the department on 19th July, 2025. They must bring their original documents (all mark sheets X, XII and Graduation years), weightage certificate, caste certificate, TC, CC from last attended institute as a regular student, certificate for any fee relaxation duly attested by authorised signatories).
- 2. Validity of OBC (NCL), EWS, and MBC certificates will be as per rules of Govt. of Rajasthan.
- 3. For creation of ABC ID, the mobile number used should be linked to student's Aadhar
- 4. Fee will be deposited after successful document verification and submission of ABC ID from 19th July to 21st July, 2025 through online mode.
- 5. Merit list is purely provisional. It does not guarantee the final admission.
- 6. M.Sc. (Biotechnology)-SFS course for the academic session 2025-26 will run only if there are at least 20 candidates admitted to this course. In case of lesser number of admitted candidates, the above mentioned course shall stand cancelled and the deposited fees of the respective candidates shall be refunded by the department. In such a case the candidate will not claim for admission to M.Sc. (Biotechnology)-Semester I-(2025-26).

Instructions for Candidates to Deposit the Admission Fee:

- 1. Visit the Admission Portal (https://admissions.univraj.org)
- Click on URATPG-2025
- 3. Click on Pay Admission Fee
- 4. Enter Form no. and Date of Birth
- 5. Admission Fee Amount will be populated
- 6. Enter ABC ID (Creation of ABC ID 'Academic Bank of Credits' is mandatory at the time of deposit of Admission Fee)
- 7. Proceed for Payment
- 8. Make Payment Online
- 9. Download the Receipt and Submit it to the Department

Note: For any objection, kindly report to the Department within 24 hrs. From the date of display of merit list

Convener, Admission Committee

Head of the Department

HEAD Department of Botany University of Rajasthan JAIPUR